VALLEY
CATHOLIC

BASEBALL

2025 VARSITY BASEBALL ROSTER

# NAME

1 Connor Miller
3 Leo Morris

9 Luke Ehmke
11 Brandon Yee
12 Alex Post

15 Trevor Yee

17 Elliott Bielefeld
21 Brett Pfiefer
26 Will Erickson
35 Tristan Lulay

Mascot: Valiants
League: Lewis & Clark
Head Coach: Dan Cooper

POS
C/INF
OF/INF
INF/RHP
CF/LHP
INF/RHP
INF/RHP
INF/RHP
INF/RHP
SS/RHP
1B

Asst. Coaches: Bryan Gates, Liam Walsh, Kevin Baker

Athletic Director: K.T. Emerson
Principal: Sara Bruins
Superintendant: John Matcovich

GRADE
10
11

9
10
10
12
12
10
12
10

Height
59
5-7
59
59
5-9
5-10
6-0
6-0
5-10
6-1



